

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G. Kar Medical College 1, Khudiram Bose Sarani, Kolkata-700004

ORDER

Memo No. RKC/ 5992

Date: 21/12/22

In pursuance of our Memo No.RKC/5708 dated 06.12.2022 and vide Memo No.RKC/5880 dated:15/12/2022 as the selected candidate for the post of Laboratory Technologist (MT.Lab) Mr.Arpan Mitra,S/o Dipak Mitra failed to join in his post within the stipulated date. Next candidate in the Waiting List Ms.Megha Chakraborty, D/o Avijit Chakraborty is hereby directed to join the post of Laboratory Technologist (MT.Lab) within 2 days from the issuance of the Order.

Principal

R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

Nodal Officer & In-charge, MRU

RGKMC&H, Kolkata.

Memo No.RKC/3992

Copy to:-

Date: 21/12/72

- Mr. Vinod Kumar, Dy. Secretary, Department of Health Research, MRU, 2nd Floor, IRCS Building, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi - 110001.
- 2) The Director of Medical Education, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swastya Bhavan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kolkata-700091.
- 3) MSVP, RGKMC&H, Kolkata.
- 4) Dr. Aparna Mukherjee, Scientist-E, MRU & MRHRU, 2nd Floor, IRCS Building, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi 110001.
- 5) Accounts Officer, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.
- 6) Head Clerk, Establishment Section, RGKMC, Kolkata.
- 7) Megha Chakraborty, 3/29,S.N.Banerjee Rd, A-Zone,Durgapur,P.Burdwan,Pin:713204
- 8) Office Copy.

Principal

R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

Nodal Officer & In-charge, MRU RGKMC&H, Kolkata.